REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **SB 36** be amended on page 4, in line 35, before "rules" by inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as in effect on July 1, 2017, or any later version as established in";

On page 6, in line 5, before "rules" by inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as in effect on July 1, 2017, or any later version as established in";

On page 8, in line 33, before "rules" by inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as in effect on July 1, 2017, or any later version as established in";

On page 9, in line 42, by striking all before the first comma and inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as in effect on July 1, 2017, or any later version as established in rules and regulations adopted by the state corporation commission";

On page 13, in line 10, by striking "K.A.R. 82-4-1(z)" and inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as in effect on July 1, 2017, or any later version as established in rules and regulations adopted by the state corporation commission";

On page 14, in line 32, by striking "K.A.R. 82-4-1(z)" and inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as in effect on July 1, 2017, or any later version as established in rules and regulations adopted by the state corporation commission";

On page 16, in line 41, by striking "K.A.R. 82-4-1(f)" and inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as in effect on July 1, 2017, or any later version as established in rules and regulations adopted by the state corporation commission";

On page 17, in line 40, by striking "K.A.R. 82-4-1(f)" and inserting "49 C.F.R. § 390.5, as

in	effect	on	July	1,	2017,	or any	y later	version	as	established	in	rules	and	regulations	adopted	by the
sta	ate corp	ora	tion	con	nmissi	ion"; a	nd the	bill be	oass	sed as ameno	ded					

Cha	irperson
	Cha